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COMPANY: Santa Fe Energy
WELL: NE Loving 34 Fed. %1

RECORDER CAPACITY: 10014 PSI
DEPTH REFERENCE: KB

GRADIENT INFORMATION
B R S

TIME DEPTH PRESSURE
OF DAY DATE ELAPSED FROM REF. AT DEPTH
HH:MM:SS DD-MMM TIME, HR FT PSIA
8:43:00 6-APR 164.000 11120.0 5271.87
8:55:00 6-APR 164.200 10600.0 5219.12
9:04:00 6-APR 164.350 10000.0 5127.63
9:22:00 6-APR 164.650 7000.0 4635.57
9:37:00 6-APR 164.900 4000.0 4165.02
9:49:00 6-APR 165.100 2000.0 3950.22
§:58:00 5-APR 165.250 1200.0 2847 .68
10:16:00 6-APR 165.550 0.0 3749 .74

FIELD REPORT NO.
INSTRUMENT

PRES.
GRADIENT
PSI/FT

.101
.152
.164
.157
.107
.103
.0979

TEMPETATURE
AT DEPTH

132864

TEMP.
GRADIENT
DEG F/FT

.00904
.0144
.0122
.0107
.00949
.00736
.0113



